Place Team

2

3 %7 Los Osos (SS)

4 < Polytechnic -
=2V Riverside (SS)

)) Brea Olinda (SS)

S, Chino Hills (5)

7 ﬁ Walnut (SS)

DNP < Diamond Bar (SS)

DNP @ Anaheim (SS)

DNP . Montclair (SS)

DNP gl) Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

DNP £ Redlands (SS)

DNP ‘% Don Lugo (SS)
DNP @ Patriot (SS)

DNP & Orange Vista (SS)
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Score

15

58

87

107

146

148

165

Brea Invitational
Carbon Canyon

Race 2 - Girls F/S 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:25am

Team Results

Team  Runner

Time

1:53:21

2:02:06

2:05:47

2:08:27

2:14:50

2:14:59

2:17:00

1:53:17

1:54:18

1:59:38

2:00:26

2:06:04

1:19:57

1:26:18

57:45

1:00:39

31:03

32:28

Avg
22:41
24:26
25:10

25:42

26:58
27:00
27:24
28:20
28:35
29:55

30:07

31:31
26:39
28:46
28:53
30:20
31:03

32:28

Avg 5Man
Mile  Gap
718 0:52
752 1:39
8.06 2:15
817 210
841 2:57
842 5:.08
850 2:21
9:07
9:12
9:38
9:42
10:09
8:35
9:16
9:18
9:46
10:00
10:27

- Overall

Finish Order

1-2-3-4-5-7-16

6-8-13-14-18-22-23

10-11-15-28-31-46

12-21-25-29-38-75

26-27-30-62-66-73-93

9-35-50-57-71-88

32-34-48-59-67-82

53-54-58-78

52-55-65-81

39-76-84-85

19-61-64-96

42-68-92-95

20-44-45

56-60-80

51-79

70-86

83

89

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-7-16

6-8-13-14-17-19-20

10-11-15-24-27-32

12-18-21-25-31-42

22-23-26-37-38-41-45

9-30-34-35-40-44

28-29-33-36-39-43

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

2 Runners

2 Runners

1 Runner

1 Runner

9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Name

1

2

10
11
12

13

14

15
16

17

18

19

20
21

22

23

24

Ruba Shakshir
Celeste Martinez
Sophia Ramirez
Annaliesse Pascua
Hailey Hild

Lida Fernsler

Camila Diaz

Kaila Sherwood-Kong

Kylie McLarty
Paige Stevens
Pfeiffer Lee
Alurabella Chandler

Marlise Fenton
Keya Patel

Celeste Chamberlin
Sierra Brown

Isabela Cuesta
Kelly DeGeorge
Kelly Barranco

Emma Scheumann
Abigail Guillen

Anna Guske
Taline Doudian

Audrey Chung
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Grade
9

10

9

10

10

©

© ©O© O o

10

12
9

10

10

9

Race 2 - Girls F/S 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:25am

Individual
Team Time
Santiago Corona  22:08.6
(SS)
Santiago Corona  22:37.0
(SS)
Santiago Corona  22:40.8
(SS)
Santiago Corona  22:54.5
(SS)
Santiago Corona  22:59.8
(SS)
Crescenta Valley — 23:27.4
(SS)
Santiago Corona  23:29.6
(SS)
Crescenta Valley  23:52.8
(SS)

Chino Hills (SS)  24:05.6
Los Osos (SS)  24:11.3
Los Osos (SS)  24:30.7

Polytechnic - 24:36.6
Riverside (SS)
Crescenta Valley  24:47.0
(SS)
Crescenta Valley  24:52.4
(SS)
Los Osos (SS)  24:52.6
Santiago Corona  24:55.8
(SS)
Santiago Corona  24:56.3
(SS)
Crescenta Valley  25:05.7
(SS)
Santiago - Garden  25:11.9
Grove (SS)
Newport Harbor (SS) 25:18.2
Polytechnic - 25:19.9
Riverside (SS)
Crescenta Valley  25:25.7
(SS)
Crescenta Valley ~ 25:28.9
(SS)
Crescenta Valley  25:30.9
(SS)

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 25 Rylee Morrow 10
2 26 Savannah Vasquez 9

27 Natalie Chan 9
3 28 VanessaHernandez 9
4 29 Caroline Coronado 9
5 30 Layla Patel 9
31 Sage Hopping 9
6 32 Taryn Schilz 9
33 Bethany Sacriste 10
7
34 Rachel Peiten 9
8 35 Chinonyelum Marah 10
36 Kaitlyn Lee 9
9
10 37 Sakura Bolen 9
11
12 38 Lila Nunez 10
13 39 Galilea Cepeda 10
40 Je T'aime Scoggins 10
14
41 Sophia Buda 9
15
16 42 Alina Graf 10
43 Emma Petersen 9
44 Reiko De la Pefia 9
17 45 ltzel Octaviano 9
46 Kaitlyn Cox 9
47 Nathaniela Nguyen 9
48 Kayla Liao 9
18 49 Celine Yang 9
19 50 AvaWong 9
20 51 Victoria Delgado 10
52 Alexa Reyes 10
53 Erin Park 9
54 Shriya 9
Chandrashekar

Team

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Los Osos (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Los Osos (SS)
Walnut (SS)

Santiago Corona
(S9)

Walnut (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Montclair (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(S9)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Hemet (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Newport Harbor (SS)
Newport Harbor (SS)
Los Osos (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Walnut (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Chino Hills (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Anaheim (SS)

Diamond Bar (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)

Time
25:31.3

25:43.3
25:45.6
25:46.3
26:12.1

26:21.2
26:25.6
26:25.9
26:27.1

26:27.6
26:29.0
26:33.6

26:33.8

26:46.5

26:51.1
26:52.9

26:53.3

27:03.4
27:05.2

27:18.8
27:19.8
27:20.0
27:20.0

27:21.5
27:22.0

27:25.5
27:26.9
27:29.1
27:31.9
27:36.6

Points
21

22
23
24
25

26
27
28

29

30

31

32

33

34

9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Name

55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63

64

65
66
67
68
69

70
4
72

73
74

75

76
77

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Klarissa Borges
Valerie Velasco
Adalia Coronado
Erika Chen
Kaylie Kuo
Jayda Ramirez
Estrella Espinoza

Smith Olyvia
Sophie Alwardt

Melanie Thach

Vivian Lopez
Isabella Dimas
Sehrish Farooq
Hailey Taylor
Brandi McReynolds

Karla Gonzalez
Victoria Alvarez
Rowan Otte

Maia Hammel
Najla Alameddine

Madison Blunt

Marylin Perez
Elin Isagulyan

Daniella Medellin
Madelyn Gonzales

Samantha St. Bonore

Nallely Ocampo
Coco Chen
Evalynn Larios
Natalie Islas
Athena Garcia
Dayanna Salgado

Page 3/8

Grade
9
10
9
9
9
9
10

o ©

10

10

©

10

© O

11
10

10

©

10
9
10
9
9
10
10

Race 2 - Girls F/S 6+ - 5K

Individual
Team Time

Anaheim (SS) 27:39.8

California (SS)  27:44.0
Chino Hills (SS)  27:45.1

Diamond Bar (SS) 27:51.7

Walnut (SS) 27:51.7

California (SS)  28:12.7

Santiago - Garden  28:17.8

Grove (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  28:20.3
Santiago Corona  28:30.2
(SS)
Santiago - Garden  28:31.0
Grove (SS)

Anaheim (SS)  28:35.5

Brea Olinda (SS)  28:394
Walnut (SS) 28:46.7
Hemet (SS) 28:48.8

Crescenta Valley  28:53.5

(SS)

DonLugo (SS)  29:08.4
Chino Hills (SS)  29:13.2
Crescenta Valley  29:16.1

(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  29:41.0
Crescenta Valley  29:49.5
(SS)
Polytechnic - 29:51.7

Riverside (SS)

Montclair (SS) 30:07.6
Crescenta Valley  30:12.8

(SS)

Diamond Bar (SS)  30:16.1
Redlands (SS)  30:18.1
California (SS)  30:21.0
Anaheim (SS) 30:32.8

Walnut (SS) 30:45.0
Patriot (SS) 31:02.7

Montclair (SS) 31:12.3

Montclair (SS)  31:26.5

DonLugo (SS)  31:29.7

9/30/2023 - 8:25am

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
87 Abigail Alario 10
35 88 Natalie Nassif 9
89 Allison Rabing 9
36 90 Kinley Lomond 9
91 Emma Gibbs 9
57 92 Karina Velasquez 9
93 Farah Tantawy 10
94 Emma Tarter 9
95 Kelly Edge 10
96 Viviana Castanon 10
38
39
40
41
42
43

Team

Crescenta Valley
(S9)

Chino Hills (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Hemet (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Hemet (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Time
31:47.2

31:57.1
32:27.7
32:52.3

33:06.9

33:36.3
34:25.6
34:33.8

36:35.5
38:25.0

Points

44

45

9/30/2023 10:53am



Race 2 - Girls F/S 6+ - 5K

9/30/2023 - 8:25am

Team Results - Large

Team
Time

Runner Avg 5Man

Finish Order

Scoring Order

Score
1 i Santiago Corona (SS) 15
2 Crescenta Valley (SS) 58
3 Los Osos (SS) 82
4 Polytechnic - 102
- Riverside (SS)
5 Chino Hills (SS) 134
6 Walnut (SS) 148
DNP < Diamond Bar (SS)
DNP @ Anaheim (SS)
. Montclair (SS)

Hemet (SS)

Newport Harbor (SS)

DNP @ Redlands (SS)

DNP @ Patriot (SS)

DNP & Orange Vista (SS)

Page 4/8

1:53:21

2:02:06

2:05:47

2:08:27

2:14:59

2:17:00

1:53:17

1:54:18

1:59:38

2:06:04

1:19:57

1:26:18

57:45

31:03

32:28

Avg Mile  Gap
2241 718 0:52
24:26 752 1:39
2510 8:06 215

2542 817 210

27:.00 842 508
2724 850 221
2820 9:.07
28:35 912
29:55  9:38
31:31 10:09
26:39  8:35
28:46  9:16
28:53  9:18
31:03  10:00

32:28 10:27

1-2-3-4-5-7-16

6-8-13-14-18-21-22

10-11-15-25-27-42

12-20-24-26-34-65

9-31-46-53-62-77

28-30-44-55-59-72

49-50-54-68

48-51-58-71

35-66-74-75

38-60-81-83

19-40-41

52-56-70

47-69

73

78

1-2-3-4-5-7-16

6-8-13-14-17-19-20

10-11-15-22-24-29

12-18-21-23-28-36

9-27-31-32-35-38

25-26-30-33-34-37

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

2 Runners

1 Runner

1 Runner

9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Name

1
(1)
2
()
3
3)
4
(4)
5
(5)
6
(6)
7
(7)
8
(8)
9
(9)
10
(10)
11
(11)
12
(12)
13
(13)
14
(14)
15
(19)
16
(16)
17
(17)
18
(18)
19
(20)
20
(21)
21
(22)

22
(23)

Ruba Shakshir
Celeste Martinez
Sophia Ramirez
Annaliesse Pascua
Hailey Hild

Lida Fernsler

Camila Diaz

Kaila Sherwood-Kong

Kylie McLarty
Paige Stevens
Pfeiffer Lee
Alurabella Chandler
Marlise Fenton
Keya Patel

Celeste Chamberlin
Sierra Brown
Isabela Cuesta
Kelly DeGeorge
Emma Scheumann
Abigail Guillen
Anna Guske

Taline Doudian
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Grade
9

10

9

10

10

©

©

©

12

10

10

Race 2 - Girls F/S 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:25am

Individual Results - Large

Team

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Chino Hills (SS)
Los Osos (SS)
Los Osos (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Los Osos (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Newport Harbor (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Time
22:08.6

22:37.0

22:40.8

22:54.5

22:59.8

23:274

23:29.6

23:52.8

24:05.6

24113

24:30.7

24:36.6

24:47.0

24:52.4

24:52.6

24:55.8

24:56.3

25:05.7

25:18.2

25:19.9

25:25.7

25:28.9

Points
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Place Name

23
(24)
24
(25)
25
(28)
26
(29)
27
(31)
28
(32)
29
(33)
30
(34)
31
(35)
32
(36)
33
(37)
34
(38)
35
(39)
36
(40)
37
(41)
38
(42)
39
(43)
40
(44)
41
(45)
42
(46)
43
(47)

44
(48)

Audrey Chung
Rylee Morrow
Vanessa Hernandez
Caroline Coronado
Sage Hopping
Taryn Schilz
Bethany Sacriste
Rachel Peiten
Chinonyelum Marah
Kaitlyn Lee

Sakura Bolen

Lila Nunez

Galilea Cepeda

Je T'aime Scoggins
Sophia Buda

Alina Graf

Emma Petersen
Reiko De la Pefia
ltzel Octaviano
Kaitlyn Cox
Nathaniela Nguyen

Kayla Liao

Grade
9

10

10

10

10

10

10

©

©

©

©

Team

Crescenta Valley
(S9)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Los Osos (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Los Osos (SS)
Walnut (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Walnut (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(S9)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Montclair (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Hemet (SS)
Crescenta Valley
(SS)
Newport Harbor (SS)
Newport Harbor (SS)
Los Osos (SS)
Crescenta Valley

(SS)
Walnut (SS)

Time
25:30.9

25:31.3

25:46.3

26:12.1

26:25.6

26:25.9

26:27.1

26:27.6

26:29.0

26:33.6

26:33.8

26:46.5

26:51.1

26:52.9

26:53.3

27:03.4

27:05.2

27:18.8

27:19.8

27:20.0

27:20.0

27:21.5

Points

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

9/30/2023 10:53am



Race 2 - Girls F/S 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:25am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Celine Yang 9  Crescenta Valley 27:22.0 67 Elin Isagulyan 9  Crescenta Valley  30:12.8
(49) (SS) (77) (SS)

46 Ava Wong 9 Chino Hills (SS)  27:255 31 68 Daniella Medellin 10  Diamond Bar (SS)  30:16.1
(50) (78)

47 Victoria Delgado 10 Redlands (SS)  27:26.9 69 Madelyn Gonzales 9 Redlands (SS)  30:18.1
(51) (79)

48 Alexa Reyes 10 Anaheim (SS) 27:29.1 70 Samantha St. Bonore 10 California (SS)  30:21.0
(52) (80)

49 Erin Park 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 27:31.9 71 Nallely Ocampo 9 Anaheim (SS) 30:32.8
(53) (81)

50 Shriya 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 27:36.6 72 Coco Chen 10 Walnut (SS) 30450 37
(54) Chandrashekar (82)

51 Klarissa Borges 9 Anaheim (SS) 27:39.8 73  Evalynn Larios 9 Patriot (SS) 31:02.7
(55) (83)

52 Valerie Velasco 10 California (SS)  27:44.0 74 Natalie Islas 9 Montclair (SS)  31:12.3
(56) (84)

53 Adalia Coronado 9 Chino Hills (SS)  27:451 32 75 Athena Garcia 10 Montclair (SS)  31:26.5
(57) (85)

54 Erika Chen 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 27:51.7 76  Abigail Alario 10 Crescenta Valley  31:47.2
(58) (87) (SS)

55 Kaylie Kuo 9 Walnut (SS) 2715717 33 77 Natalie Nassif 9 Chino Hills (SS)  31:57.1 38
(59) (88)

56 Jayda Ramirez 9 California (SS) ~ 28:12.7 78 Allison Rabing 9  Orange Vista (SS) 32:27.7
(60) (89)

57 Sophie Alwardt 9  Santiago Corona  28:30.2 79 Kinley Lomond 9  Crescenta Valley 32:52.3
(63) (SS) (90) (SS)

58 Vivian Lopez 10 Anaheim (SS) 28:35.5 80 Emma Gibbs 9  Crescenta Valley  33:06.9
(65) (91) (SS)

59 Sehrish Farooq 10 Walnut (SS) 28467 34 81 Karina Velasquez 9 Hemet (SS) 33:36.3
(67) (92)

60 Hailey Taylor 9 Hemet (SS) 28:48.8 82 Emma Tarter 9  Santiago Corona  34:33.8
(68) (94) (SS)

61 Brandi McReynolds 9  Crescenta Valley 28:53.5 83 Kelly Edge 10 Hemet (SS) 36:35.5
(69) (SS) (95)

62 Victoria Alvarez 10  ChinoHills (SS)  29:132 35

(7)

63 Rowan Otte 9  Crescenta Valley  29:16.1

(72) (SS)

64 Najla Alameddine 9  Crescenta Valley  29:49.5

(74) (SS)

65 Madison Blunt 9 Polytechnic - 29517 36

(75) Riverside (SS)

66 Marylin Perez 9 Montclair (SS)  30:07.6

(76)

Page 6/8 9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Team

Race 2 - Girls F/S 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:25am

Team Results - Small

Team Runner Avg 5Man

1 Brea Olinda (SS)

DNP 1 Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

DNP & Don Lugo (SS)

Page 7/8

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
15 21450 26:58 8:41 2:57 2-3-4-6-8-10-12 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
2:.00:26  30:07 9:42 1-5-7-13 4 Runners
1:00:39 30:20 9:46 9-11 2 Runners

9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Name

1
(19)
2
(26)
3
(27)
4
(30)
5
(61)
6
(62)
7
(64)
8
(66)
9
(70)
10
(73)
11
(86)
12
(93)

13
(96)

Kelly Barranco
Savannah Vasquez
Natalie Chan
Layla Patel
Estrella Espinoza
Smith Olyvia
Melanie Thach
Isabella Dimas
Karla Gonzalez
Maia Hammel
Dayanna Salgado
Farah Tantawy

Viviana Castanon

Page 8/8

Grade

10

9

10

10

11

10

10

10

Race 2 - Girls F/S 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:25am

Individual Results

Team
Santiago - Garden

Grove (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)

Santiago - Garden

Grove (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Santiago - Garden

Grove (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Time
25119

25:43.3

25:45.6

26:21.2

28:17.8

28:20.3

28:31.0

28:39.4

29:08.4

29:41.0

31:29.7

34:25.6

38:25.0

- Small

9/30/2023 10:53am



